request for a separate or follow-up meeting, Contractors are urged to make these requests as early as 

possible. 

2.5 Estimated Project Cost 

Staff estimates this project to cost approximately $2,400,000. 

2.6 Liquidated Damages 

Liquidated damages for this project shall be ONE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED 

DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($1500.00) per day. 

2.7 Grant/Federal Funding 

Not applicable for this project. 

2.8 Proposal Security/Bid Bond 

A Proposal Security shall be required for every bidder, regardless of proposal amount. Proposal 

Security shall be in the amount of 5% of the total cumulative base amount proposed.